No. 63, A.

Published December 4, 1963.

## CHAPTER 396

AN ACT to amend 272.18 (15) (e) 1 of the statutes, relating to subsistence allowance in garnishment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

272.18 (15) (e) 1 of the statutes is amended to read:

272.18 (15) (e) 1. When wages or salary owing to the principal defendant are subjected to a garnishment action, the garnishee shall pay over to the principal defendant on the date when such wages or salary would normally be payable a subsistence allowance, out of the wages or salary then owing, in the sum of \* \* \* \$20 in the case of an individual with-

out dependents or \* \* \* \$40 in the case of an individual with dependents; but in no event in excess of 50 per cent of the wages or salary owing. Said subsistence allowance shall be applied to the first wages or salary earned in the period subject to said garnishment action.

Approved November 27, 1963.